1.8 ~ 3.3V VCXO GVXO-331
18 Dec 2012
SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
TOP VIEW
3.20
±0.15
2.50
±0.15

completely.
Option code X (eg GVXO-331/X) denotes a custom spec.
Ordering Information
 Please check availability of ±30ppm stability over -40+85°C before
ordering
Specifications
GVXO-331G:  1.8V supply
GVXO-331K:  2.8V supply
GVXO-331L:  3.3V supply
Option
Codes G K L
VariantParameters
 Standard.   Optional - Please specify required code(s) when ordering
 Frequency range: 1.50 ~ 64.440MHz
 Voltage control:
  +0.9V ±0.9V, 10% linearity
  +1.4V ±1.4V, 10% linearity
  +1.65V ±1.65V, 10% linearity
 Frequency pullability (min):
  ±80ppm
  ±90ppm
  Other    specify
 Frequency stability*: ±50ppm    B
  ±30ppm    C
  Other    specify
 Operating temperature range:
  -20 to +70°C
  -40 to +85°C    I
 Storage temperature range:
  -40 to +85°C
 Supply voltage (VDD):
  +1.8V (±10%)
  +2.8V (±10%)
  +3.3V (±10%)
 Supply current:  3mA max
  9mA max
  13mA max
 Driving ability: 15pF CMOS
 Logic levels:
  ‘0’ level = 10%VDD max
  ‘1’ level =  90%VDD min
 Waveform symmetry:
  40:60 max @ 50%VDD
 Rise / fall time (max):
  10ns max (1.5 ~ 10.0MHz)
  6ns max (10.0 ~ 54.0MHz)
2011/65/EU
Product Information GVXO-331
06 Jul 2007
Composition
Construction
 Ceramic body with gold-plated pads